OP \$40.00 6750438

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM798631

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barings Finance LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prisymid Limited	
Street Address:	TECH House, 13 Oaklands Business Centre	
Internal Address:	Oaklands Park	
City:	Wokingham, Berkshire	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	RG412PD	
Entity Type:	Company: ENGLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6750438	PRISYM ID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172485000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011730-0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Bauer
SIGNATURE:	/sara bauer/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination_Prisymid#page1.tif source=Termination_Prisymid#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0332

source=Termination_Prisymid#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0333

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Dated as of March 21, 2023

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated March 16, 2022, made by PRISYMID LIMITED, a company established under the laws of England, with its registered address at Tech House 13 Oaklands Business Centre, Oaklands Park, Wokingham, Berkshire, England, RG41 2FD, registration no. 05004963 ("Grantor"), in favor of BARINGS FINANCE LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders ("Administrative Agent"), having an office located at 300 S. Tryon Street, Suite 2500, Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was duly recorded on March 16, 2022, at Reel/Frame 7661/0611 in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including in the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled, discharged and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses set forth on Schedule 1. The Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this release. This release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows.]

170931363

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0334

BARINGS FINANCE LLC, as Administrative

Agent

y:

Name: Matthew Freund Title: Managing Director

Schedule 1

<u>Trademark Registrations and Applications for Registration</u>.

Trademark	Serial no.	Registration no.	Filing Date	Registration Date
PRISYM ID	90560700	6750438	March 4, 2021	June 7, 2022
PRISYM	79142928	4673481	August 5, 2013	January 20, 2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0336

RECORDED: 03/29/2023